WOODHAM WALTER PARISH COUNCIL

PUBLIC CONSULTATION MEETING

Dear Sir/Madam

I give notice that there will be a virtual meeting of Woodham Walter Parish Council to be held by scheduled Zoom Meeting on Monday 3rd August 2020 at 7pm. All councillors are hereby summoned to attend.

This Virtual Meeting is open to the public. For joining instructions please contact the Parish Clerk: parishclerk@woodhamwalterpc.org 01245 373686

SignedJacky Bannerman.....

CLERK TO THE PARISH COUNCIL

To Councillors and Members of the Public

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

Members are reminded that they should declare an interest with regard to items on the agenda when appropriate.

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Apologies For Absence
- 3. Disclosure of Interests/Consideration of Dispensations
- 4. Public Forum to receive comments in response to the following Planning Application

20/00519/FUL The Warren Estate, Woodham Walter

Additional tourism and interrelated leisure development, comprising 70 holiday lodges with associated change of use of the land within two areas of the site, alterations to existing Bunsay clubhouse, extension of Bunsay car park and new golf academy.

Please note: due to the current HM Government's measures for Covid-19, the Parish Council will meet virtually via Zoom. This meeting will be recorded for minute purposes.

If any members of the public wish to attend to make a statement, raise a question or observe they may do so by following the joining instructions which are available from the Parish Clerk. They will first enter a waiting room and the host will then allow them into the meeting. Members of the public will be invited to make comments. You are asked to introduce yourself and speak as briefly as possible (Maximum 3 minutes). Please try not to repeat points that have already been made.

Please note this meeting is to gauge local opinion as part of the Woodham Walter Parish Council consultation process prior to a decision which will be established at a Virtual Extraordinary Parish Council Meeting on Wednesday 5th August at 7.30pm.

Members of the public are advised that they should write to Maldon District Council who will determine this application. The deadline for responses is 14th August.

7. Date of Extraordinary Parish Council Meeting to discuss response:

To be held virtually on Wednesday 5th August at 7.30pm

Dated: 28th July 2020